ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.302
CAT.8100J
UHV High Ripple Low Impedance
Lower impedance at high frequency range.
Smaller case size and high ripple current.
Compliant to the RoHS directive (2011/65/EU,(EU)2015/863).
Specifications

200% or less than the initial specified value
Long LifeUHW
Radial Lead Type Type numbering system (Example : 25V 150µF)
U
1
H
2
V
3
1
4
E
5
1
6
5
7
1
8
M
9
E
10
D
11 12
15MIN 4MIN
(mm)
φD
P
φd
10
5.0
0.6
5
2.0
0.5
12.5
5.0
16
7.5
0.6 0.8
6.3
2.5
0.5 0.6
8
3.5
Pressure
relief vent
φd
(φ6.3up)
φD
+
0.
5
M
A
X
.
L+    MAX.
(L < 20) 1.5
(L    20) 2.0
φ D
5
Pb-free leadwire
Pb-free PET sleeve
DD
6.3 ED
8  · 10 PD
12.5  · 16 HD
 Configuration
Sleeve (P.E.T.)

φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Impedance（Ω）
MAX. Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（105℃/100kHz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
2 minutes ） 20℃/
100kHz
－10℃/
100kHz
6.3
（0J）
220 5×11 0.21 13.86 0.23 0.76 360 UHV0J221MDD
330 6.3×11 0.21 20.79 0.10 0.33 460 UHV0J331MED
470 6.3×11 0.21 29.61 0.10 0.33 550 UHV0J471MED
680 8×11.5 0.21 42.84 0.059 0.181 900 UHV0J681MPD
820 8×11.5 0.21 51.66 0.059 0.181 990 UHV0J821MPD
1000 10×12.5 0.21 63 0.043 0.133 1250 UHV0J102MPD
1200 10×12.5 0.21 75.6 0.043 0.133 1360 UHV0J122MPD
1200 8×15 0.21 75.6 0.046 0.143 1330 UHV0J122MPD6
1500 8×20 0.21 94.5 0.031 0.105 1550 UHV0J152MPD
1800 10×16 0.21 113.4 0.030 0.095 1815 UHV0J182MPD
2200 10×20 0.23 138.6 0.019 0.057 2160 UHV0J222MPD
2700 10×25 0.23 170.1 0.017 0.051 2475 UHV0J272MPD
3300 12.5×20 0.25 207.9 0.016 0.041 2500 UHV0J332MHD
3900 12.5×20 0.25 245.7 0.016 0.041 2725 UHV0J392MHD
4700 12.5×25 0.27 296.1 0.014 0.036 3190 UHV0J472MHD
5600 12.5×31.5 0.29 352.8 0.012 0.031 3795 UHV0J562MHD
6800 12.5×35.5 0.31 428.4 0.011 0.029 3925 UHV0J682MHD
6800 16×20 0.31 428.4 0.014 0.036 3575 UHV0J682MHD6
8200 16×25 0.35 516.6 0.012 0.033 3990 UHV0J822MHD
10
（1A）
150 5×11 0.18 15 0.23 0.76 360 UHV1A151MDD
220 6.3×11 0.18 22 0.10 0.33 450 UHV1A221MED
330 6.3×11 0.18 33 0.10 0.33 550 UHV1A331MED
470 8×11.5 0.18 47 0.059 0.181 820 UHV1A471MPD
680 8×11.5 0.18 68 0.059 0.181 990 UHV1A681MPD
820 10×12.5 0.18 82 0.043 0.133 1250 UHV1A821MPD
1000 10×12.5 0.18 100 0.043 0.133 1360 UHV1A102MPD
1000 8×15 0.18 100 0.046 0.143 1330 UHV1A102MPD6
1200 10×16 0.18 120 0.030 0.095 1650 UHV1A122MPD
1500 10×16 0.18 150 0.030 0.095 1815 UHV1A152MPD
1500 8×20 0.18 150 0.031 0.105 1550 UHV1A152MPD6
1800 10×20 0.18 180 0.019 0.057 2160 UHV1A182MPD
2200 10×25 0.2 220 0.017 0.051 2475 UHV1A222MPD
2700 12.5×20 0.2 270 0.016 0.041 2475 UHV1A272MHD
3300 12.5×20 0.22 330 0.016 0.041 2725 UHV1A332MHD
3900 12.5×25 0.22 390 0.014 0.036 3190 UHV1A392MHD
4700 12.5×31.5 0.24 470 0.012 0.031 3795 UHV1A472MHD
4700 16×20 0.24 470 0.014 0.036 3575 UHV1A472MHD6
5600 12.5×35.5 0.26 560 0.011 0.029 3975 UHV1A562MHD
6800 16×25 0.28 680 0.012 0.033 3990 UHV1A682MHD
■Dimensions
For cut leads, formed leads or taped parts, please add the appropriate code after the size code (12th digit ).
If there is no size code in the part number, please add size code “1” and then add the appropriate code.
Approved by Reliability Center for Electronic

200% or less than the initial specified value
Long LifeUHW
Radial Lead Type Type numbering system (Example : 25V 150µF)
U
1
H
2
V
3
1
4
E
5
1
6
5
7
1
8
M
9
E
10
D
11 12
15MIN 4MIN
(mm)
φD
P
φd
10
5.0
0.6
5
2.0
0.5
12.5
5.0
16
7.5
0.6 0.8
6.3
2.5
0.5 0.6
8
3.5
Pressure
relief vent
φd
(φ6.3up)
φD
+
0.
5
M
A
X
.
L+    MAX.
(L < 20) 1.5
(L    20) 2.0
φ D
5
Pb-free leadwire
Pb-free PET sleeve
DD
6.3 ED
8  · 10 PD
12.5  · 16 HD
 Configuration
Sleeve (P.E.T.)

φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Impedance（Ω）
MAX. Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（105℃/100kHz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
2 minutes ） 20℃/
100kHz
－10℃/
100kHz
16
（1C）
100 5×11 0.15 16 0.23 0.76 360 UHV1C101MDD
150 6.3×11 0.15 24 0.10 0.33 450 UHV1C151MED
220 6.3×11 0.15 35.2 0.10 0.33 550 UHV1C221MED
330 8×11.5 0.15 52.8 0.059 0.181 830 UHV1C331MPD
470 8×11.5 0.15 75.2 0.059 0.181 990 UHV1C471MPD
680 10×12.5 0.15 108.8 0.043 0.133 1360 UHV1C681MPD
680 8×15 0.15 108.8 0.046 0.143 1330 UHV1C681MPD6
820 10×16 0.15 131.2 0.030 0.095 1650 UHV1C821MPD
1000 10×16 0.15 160 0.030 0.095 1815 UHV1C102MPD
1000 8×20 0.15 160 0.031 0.105 1550 UHV1C102MPD6
1200 10×20 0.15 192 0.019 0.057 1930 UHV1C122MPD
1500 10×20 0.15 240 0.019 0.057 2160 UHV1C152MPD
1800 10×25 0.15 288 0.017 0.051 2475 UHV1C182MPD
2200 12.5×20 0.17 352 0.016 0.041 2725 UHV1C222MHD
2700 12.5×25 0.17 432 0.014 0.036 3190 UHV1C272MHD
3300 12.5×31.5 0.19 528 0.012 0.031 3795 UHV1C332MHD
3300 16×20 0.19 528 0.014 0.036 3575 UHV1C332MHD6
3900 12.5×35.5 0.19 624 0.011 0.029 3925 UHV1C392MHD
4700 16×25 0.21 752 0.012 0.033 3990 UHV1C472MHD
25
（1E）
68 5×11 0.13 17 0.23 0.76 360 UHV1E680MDD
100 6.3×11 0.13 25 0.10 0.33 450 UHV1E101MED
150 6.3×11 0.13 37.5 0.10 0.33 550 UHV1E151MED
220 8×11.5 0.13 55 0.059 0.181 810 UHV1E221MPD
270 8×11.5 0.13 67.5 0.059 0.181 900 UHV1E271MPD
330 8×11.5 0.13 82.5 0.059 0.181 990 UHV1E331MPD
390 8×15 0.13 97.5 0.046 0.143 1330 UHV1E391MPD
470 10×12.5 0.13 117.5 0.043 0.133 1360 UHV1E471MPD
560 8×20 0.13 140 0.031 0.105 1550 UHV1E561MPD
680 10×16 0.13 170 0.030 0.095 1815 UHV1E681MPD
820 10×20 0.13 205 0.019 0.057 2160 UHV1E821MPD
1000 10×25 0.13 250 0.017 0.051 2475 UHV1E102MPD
1200 12.5×20 0.13 300 0.016 0.041 2475 UHV1E122MHD
1500 12.5×20 0.13 375 0.016 0.041 2725 UHV1E152MHD
1800 12.5×25 0.13 450 0.014 0.036 3190 UHV1E182MHD
2200 12.5×31.5 0.15 550 0.012 0.031 3795 UHV1E222MHD
2200 16×20 0.15 550 0.014 0.036 3575 UHV1E222MHD6
2700 12.5×35.5 0.15 675 0.011 0.029 3925 UHV1E272MHD
3300 16×25 0.17 825 0.012 0.033 3990 UHV1E332MHD
■Dimensions
For cut leads, formed leads or taped parts, please add the appropriate code after the size code (12th digit ).
If there is no size code in the part number, please add size code “1” and then add the appropriate code.
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS

φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Impedance（Ω）
MAX. Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（105℃/100kHz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
2 minutes ） 20℃/
100kHz
－10℃/
100kHz
35
（1V）
47 5×11 0.11 16.45 0.23 0.76 360 UHV1V470MDD
68 6.3×11 0.11 23.8 0.10 0.33 450 UHV1V680MED
100 6.3×11 0.11 35 0.10 0.33 550 UHV1V101MED
150 8×11.5 0.11 52.5 0.059 0.181 820 UHV1V151MPD
220 8×11.5 0.11 77 0.059 0.181 990 UHV1V221MPD
270 8×15 0.11 94.5 0.046 0.143 1330 UHV1V271MPD
330 10×12.5 0.11 115.5 0.043 0.133 1360 UHV1V331MPD
390 8×20 0.11 136.5 0.031 0.105 1550 UHV1V391MPD
470 10×16 0.11 164.5 0.030 0.095 1815 UHV1V471MPD
560 10×20 0.11 196 0.019 0.057 2160 UHV1V561MPD
680 10×25 0.11 238 0.017 0.051 2475 UHV1V681MPD
820 12.5×20 0.11 287 0.016 0.041 2725 UHV1V821MHD
1000 12.5×20 0.11 350 0.016 0.041 2920 UHV1V102MHD
1200 12.5×25 0.11 420 0.014 0.041 3190 UHV1V122MHD
1500 12.5×31.5 0.11 525 0.012 0.031 3795 UHV1V152MHD
1500 16×20 0.11 525 0.014 0.036 3575 UHV1V152MHD6
1800 12.5×35.5 0.11 630 0.011 0.029 3925 UHV1V182MHD
2200 16×25 0.13 770 0.012 0.033 3990 UHV1V222MHD
■Dimensions
Please refer to page 18, 19 about the formed or taped product spec.
Please refer to page 4 for the minimum order quantity.
For cut leads, formed leads or taped parts, please add the appropriate code after the size code (12th digit ).